the following language: 

The parties agree that until Franchisee’s governmental applications to expand the 
Landfill onto the Expansion Parcel are granted…the total tonnage of Solid Waste 
deposited by Franchisee at the Landfill during any calendar year shall not exceed One 
Million One Hundred Thousand (1,100,000) tons…” 

ANY APPROVAL FOR DISPOSAL ON light blue parcel (this applica�on) WILL TRIGGER REMOVAL 
OF THE CURRENT INTAKE CAP on the dark blue parcel (not this applica�on).  

So, approval of this applica�on will IMMEDIATELY free Applicant from the exis�ng 1,100,000

[...]

the following language: 

The parties agree that until Franchisee’s governmental applications to expand the 
Landfill onto the Expansion Parcel are granted…the total tonnage of Solid Waste 
deposited by Franchisee at the Landfill during any calendar year shall not exceed One 
Million One Hundred Thousand (1,100,000) tons…” 

ANY APPROVAL FOR DISPOSAL ON light blue parcel (this applica�on) WILL TRIGGER REMOVAL 
OF THE CURRENT INTAKE CAP on the dark blue parcel (not this applica�on).  

So, approval of this applica�on will IMMEDIATELY free Applicant from the exis�ng 1,100,000